## 505560218 07/08/2019

EPAS ID: PAT5607015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VIDAR SNEKKENES	09/20/2006
LENNART GUSTAVSSON	09/20/2006
JONAS SAETHERASEN	09/20/2006
GORAN OLSSON	09/20/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KVAERNER PULPING AB
Street Address:	KNUD DAHLS VAG, BOX 1033
City:	KARLSTAD
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	S-651 15

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8168041

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (262)563-1439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2625631438 Email: jel@keaneip.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES EARL LOWE JR.

Address Line 1: 1130 JAMES DRIVE, SUITE 104
Address Line 4: HARTLAND, WISCONSIN 53029

NAME OF SUBMITTER:JAMES EARL LOWE, JR.SIGNATURE:/jel 30402/DATE SIGNED:07/08/2019

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=parent assign 8168041#page1.tif source=parent assign 8168041#page2.tif source=parent assign 8168041#page3.tif source=parent assign 8168041#page4.tif

PATENT 505560218 REEL: 049688 FRAME: 0456

source=parent assign 8168041#page5.tif source=parent assign 8168041#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049688 FRAME: 0457



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 10, 2006

PTAS

\*500161740A\*

ROLF FASTH 26 PINECREST PLAZA, SUITE 2 FASTH LAW OFFICES SOUTHERN PINES, NC 28387-4301

\*500161740A\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/08/2006

REEL/FRAME: 018363/0766

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 128.1281USN

ASSIGNOR:

VSNEKKENES, VIDAR

DOC DATE: 09/20/2006

ASSIGNOR:

Custaveson, Lennart

DOC DATE: 09/20/2006

ASSIGNOR:

`∨saetherasen, jonas

DOC DATE: \09/20/2006

ASSIGNOR:

Volsson, Goran

DOC DATE: \09/20/2006

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

PATENT REEL: 049688 FRAME: 0458

## 018363/0766 PAGE 2

ASSIGNEE:

V KVAERNER PULPING AB
VKNUD DAHLS VAG, BOX 1033
VS-651 15 KARLSTAD, SWEDEN

SERIAL NUMBER: 10599092 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: JMETHOD AND DEVICE FOR DILUTION OF CELLULOSE PULP

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 049688 FRAME: 0459

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Vidar Snekkenes (Assignor 1), of
Herrhagsgatan 62, 652 19 Karlstad, Sweden; Lennart Gustavsson
(Assignor 2), of Renvallsvagen 38, 653 50 Karlstad, Sweden; Jonas
Saetherasen (Assignor 3), Karrangsvagen 37, 663 42 Hammaro,
Sweden; and Goran Olsson (Assignor 4), Prastangsvagen 4, 652 30
Karlstad, Sweden; have invented a certain invention entitled
METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DILUTION OF CELLULOSE PULP for which we are
making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said
application being enclosed herewith; and

WHEREAS, <u>Kvaerner Pulping AB</u> (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having a place of business at <u>Knud Dahls vag, Box 1033, S-651 15 Karlstad, Sweden</u>, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Vidar Snekkenes, Lennart Gustavsson, Jonas Saetherasen and Goran Olsson hereby sell, assign and transfer to Kvaerner Pulping AB, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of the application; said invention, application and letters patent in the United States, all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Kvaerner Pulping AB for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns

ASSIGNATENTAGE 1 OF 4
REEL: 049688 FRAME: 0460

to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in the United States, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to <a href="Kvaerner Pulping AB">Kvaerner Pulping AB</a> or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid <a href="Kvaerner Pulping AB">Kvaerner Pulping AB</a> its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States.

Executed at Karlstad (City), Co	untry of Sweden,
this 20 day of September	
1762, S. Il	
Vi Vi	dar Snekkenes
witness MCM WWW LWWW	Uwitness Low Almoshy
Name: Kerstin Ottersten Rinman	Name: Ingrid Augustsson
Address: Finns väg 12	Address: Aplungstorp Nygård
SE-665 33 KIL, SWEDEN	SE-686 95 V ÄMTERVIK, SWEDEN

City), Country of Sweden,
, 2006.
Muitness  Name: Ingrid Augusteson  Address: Aplungstorp Nygård
Name: Ingrid Augustison
Address: Aplungstorp Nygård
SE-686 95 V ÄMTERVIK, SWEDEN

Executed at Karlstad	(City), Country of Sweden,
this 20 day of September	, 2006.
Jones Such Jones Witness Author Milliam Kingan	as Saetherasen Witness Inguil Myshuz
Name: Kerstin Ottersten Rinman	Name: Ingrid Augustsson
Address: Finns väg 12	Address: Aplungstorp Nygård
SE-665 33 KIL, SWEDEN	SE-686 95 V ÄMTERVIK, SWEDEN

-									- 3			9		-				40			10																20	100		10																																		
٠,	2.	v	٠,	_	1	٠,	(3	1	1	_	1	٠.	7	٠,		2	3	. 4	•		τ	r	13	3	-	٠,	- }		- 1			•		×			1	c	Ψ,	ų.	ं	٠.			. 3			1	•						4	4			12		_	13	-	23	,	٠.	02	43		-1			IJ	
٠,	٠.	٠,	κ,	Ç				Ų,	O	ب		-	٠,	٠,		Ę	а,	್ರ			T.	١,	, Ç	4	J.	٠.	J	_		٠	c	æ	٠,	×				Ų.	٠.			ι.		,				١.		١.	1	τ.	1	1	1		x	-7	J.					٠,	, a	₹.	. 1		١,	. 4	1	ж.	7	
																																					٠.	-		100		177	1		್	٠.			_		•	•			٠.	٠.	-		7	55	•	100	-	. •	~	٠.		٠,		~~	11			7

this 20 day of September , 2006.

Geran Olsson

itness UM CMUSUM KMMCM Witness

Name: Kerstin Ottersten Rinman Name: Ingrid Augustsson

Address: Finns väg 12 Address: Aplungstorp Nygård

SE-665 33 KIL, SWEDEN SE-686 95 V ÄMTERVIK, SWEDEN

**RECORDED: 07/08/2019**